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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $546 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial tanks during the week ended August 9. 

The principal net decreases were $179 million in loans to manufacturers 
of machinery, $91 million to retail trade, and $47 million in hankers1 acceptances 
and "other" public utilities. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $23 million in loans to commodity 
dealers, and $21 million to the manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Aug. 9, 2/ 

1967* 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Aug. 9, 2/ 

1967* 
Aug. 2, 1967 2/ 

June 28, 
to 

Aug. 9. 

1967 

1967 p/ 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,646 -197 —426 
Primary metals 1,145 + 3 + 56 
Machinery 4,676 -179 -244 
Transportation equipment 1,886 - 29 - 62 
Other fabricated metal products 1,856 - 5 -121 
Other durable goods 2,083 + 13 - 55 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total . 9,651 - 1)4 -375 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,058 - 32 - 85 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,153 + 21 6 
Petroleum refining 1,512 - 32 -155 
Chemicals and rubber 2,259 - 11 -165 
Other nondurable goods 1,669 + 10 + 36 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,824 - 24 -196 

Trade - total 7,474 - 73 + 67 
Commodity dealers 1,129 + 23 +203 
Other wholesale 2,948 - 5 - 13 
Retail 3,397 - 91 -123 

Transportation, communication, and 
7,149 other public utilities - total 7,149 - 89 + 17 

Transportation 3,945 - 13 - 34 
Communication 989 - 29 6 
Other public utilities 2,215 - 47 + 57 

Construction 2,615 + 12 + 1 

Services K 757 - 25 - 18 

Bankers' acceptances 760 - 47 +111 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,733 + 2 -119 

All other loans 6,428 +101 

Total classified loans 57,037 -523 -837 
Total unclassified loans 5,862 2-23 - 48 

Total commercial & industrial loans 62,899 -546 -885 

2/ Preliminary. * San Francisco classified loans are as of Aug. 2. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED August 9, 1967 

. (in mill ions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San . 
FrancisccE/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,646 475 5,004 465 1,028 155 232 2,379 l4i 126 122 231 1,288 

Primary metals 1,11)5 39 562 34 183 6 18 176 27 2 7 35 56 

Machinery 4,676 198 2,109 180 356 36 57 1,111 44 47 30 63 445 

Transportation equipment 1,886 69 898 31 178 16 27 289 16 11 16 22 313 
Other fabricated metal products 1,856 93 557 151 186 55 W 3 23 32 33 65 l4i 

Other durable goods 2,083 76 878 69 125 60 75 320 31 34 36 46 333 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,651 477 4,426 390 585 329 309 l, 547 179 115 131 219 944 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,058 74 692 67 81 52 88 460 66 43 53 38 344 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,153 224 1,112 114 50 173 115 198 4i 11 18 22 75 
Petroleum refining 1,512 11 574 44 149 5 20 307 13 16 26 85 262 

Chemicals and rubber 2,259 63 1,367 78 180 49 45 293 28 6 13 33 104 

Other nondurable goods 1,669 105 681 87 125 50 4i 289 31 39 21 4i 159 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,824 33 2,250 59 146 6 53 550 30 6 131 447 113 

Trade - total 7,474 558 2,487 351 357 355 450 924 270 167 309 270 976 
Commodity dealers 1,129 79 497 19 10 52 38 82 107 34 36 1)4 131 
Other wholesale 2,948 224 986 125 166 132 187 442 68 53 101 105 359 
Retail 3,397 255 1,004 207 181 171 225 400 95 80 172 121 1)86 

Transportation, communication, & other 
7,149 3,674 262 405 263 883 156 84 106 670 public utilities 

Transportation 
7,149 202 3,674 262 405 212 263 883 156 84 106 232 670 public utilities 

Transportation 3,945 95 1,924 125 211 143 176 483 105 37 56 113 477 

Communication 989 16 574 19 45 30 10 130 16 7 20 l4 108 

Other public utilities 2,215 91 1,176 118 14-9 39 77 270 35 40 30 105 85 

Construction 2,615 88 652 159 186 179 217 171 86 52 95 306 424 

Services 4,757 388 1,427 322 316 165 220 55% 131 113 98 226 797 

Bankers' acceptances 760 16 347 45 39 8 2 81 2 1 l 15 203 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,733 ' 30 1,997 60 62 l 10 237 2 15 19 300 

All other loans 6,428 88 1,152 14 292 145 56 364 72 — «•» 32 75 4,138 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 
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Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 62,899 12,682 24,277 2.308- 3,989 2.014 2,257 8.724 1,290 74s 1,276 2,1)84 in,053 — 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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